

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11879/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2012 in LPA No.915/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHEO RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER (R) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.12370 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12392 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12553 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12903 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.13124 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.13528 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, status quo with respect to the
concerned land be maintained.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master